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3,820 - 4,455 SF Available

 14’ Clear Height

Close to many area amenities

Located in West Chester Township, just 20 
miles north of downtown Cincinnati

No Local Income Tax

PROPERTY HIGHLIGHTS

INDUSTRIAL FLEX SPACE
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LOCATION
West Chester Twp, OH 
Butler County

BUILDING SIZE 59,690 SF Total

AVAILABLE SIZE 3,820 - 4,455 SF Available

ZONING M-1 Light Industrial

YEAR BUILT 1987

CONSTRUCTION CMU

ROOF Membrane

FLOOR 6” Concrete

CLEAR HEIGHT 14’

TRUCK DOCKS/DOORS (1) Dock Door

TRUCK COURT
Rear Loaded
130’ Truck Court

AUTO PARKING 100+ Parking Spaces

FIRE SUPPRESSION Wet System

LIGHTING T8 Fixtures

HVAC Natural Gas Unit Heaters

ELECTRIC TBD

UTILITIES

ELECTRIC/GAS www.duke-energy.com

WATER/SEWER www.butlercountyohio.org

TELEPHONE www.cincinnatibell.com

DATA www.spectrum.com

LEASE RATE Undisclosed

OPERATING EXPENSES $3.30/psf

BUILDING SPECIFICATIONS

https://www.duke-energy.com/home
http://des.butlercountyohio.org/
http://www.cincinnatibell.com
http://www.spectrum.com
https://goo.gl/maps/iHwmAzXUqs8fFzHi8
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CODE SUMMARY
ADDRESS: 10148 INTERNATIONAL BLVD
TOWNSHIP: WEST CHESTER
COUNTY:  BUTLER COUNTY 
ZONING DESIGNATION: INDUSTRIAL WAREHOUSE LIGHT
PARCEL ID: M5820366000010

SCOPE OF WORK AREA: 4,403 SF

BUILDING IS FULLY SPRINKLERED.

PROJECT DESCRIPTION: INTERIOR ALTERATION INCLUDING SELECTIVE 
DEMOLITION. THIS IS A MAKE-READY, NO TENANT AT THIS TIME.

APPLICABLE CODES: 2024 OHIO BUILDING CODE, 2017 ANSI A117.1

CONSTRUCTION CLASSIFICATION: IIB CONSTRUCTION

USE CLASSIFICATION: (B) BUSINESS / (F-1) FACTORY / (S-1) STORAGE, 
NON-SEPARATED MIXED USE PER TABLE 508.4

BUILDING HT & NUMBER OF STORIES:
EXISTING 1-STORY (NO MODIFICATIONS) 
ALLOWABLE BUILDING HEIGHT FOR IIB / SPRINKLERED: 75'
BUILDING HEIGHT EXISTING IS LESS THAN 75' (COMPLIES)

BUILDING AREA IS NOT BEING MODIFIED.

INTERIOR FINISH REQUIREMENTS
INTERIOR EXIT STAIRWAYS / RAMPS / EXIT PASSAGEWAYS: CLASS A OR B
CORRIDORS AND ENCLOSURES FOR EXIT ACCESS STAIRWAYS / RAMPS: CLASS A, B, OR C
ROOMS AND ENCLOSED SPACES: CLASS A, B, OR C

OCCUPANT LOAD
REFER TO OCCUPANT LOAD SUMMARY TABLE.

MINIMUM (2) EXITS REQUIRED
MINIMUM DOOR WIDTH 32" CLEAR
MINIMUM CORRIDOR WIDTH 44" CLEAR PER TABLE 1020.2
MAXIMUM TRAVEL DISTANCE TO AN EXIT: 250'

MINIMUM PLUMBING FIXTURES:
38 OCCUPANTS (19 MALE / 19 FEMALE)
1 MALE REQ'D, 1 FEMALE REQ'D
TWO UNISEX RESTROOMS PROVIDED.
1 SERVICE SINK REQ'D AND PROVIDED.
DRINKING FOUNTAINS NOT PROVIDED. TENANT WILL PROVIDE WATER DISPENSER PER 
OHIO PLUMBING CODE SUBSTITUTION 410.4.
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GENERAL LIFE SAFETY NOTES
1. ALL EXISTING LIFE SAFETY DEVICES ARE EXISTING TO REMAIN UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED INCLUDING
BUT NOT LIMITED TO FIRE EXTINGUISHERS, EXIT SIGNS, EMERGENCY LIGHTS AND FIRE ALARM DEVICES.
NOT ALL EXISTING DEVICES MAY BE SHOWN ON PLANS.

2. IT IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE OWNER TO CERTIFY EXISTING FIRE EXTINGUISHERS.

F3
WALL/PARTITION TYPE INDICATOR

A1
A-22

SECTION NUMBER

SHEET NUMBER

SECTION

DOOR10
1

DOOR MARK

ELEVATION INDICATOR

BREAK LINE

CL CENTER LINE

A COLUMN NUMBER

ELEVATION INDICATOR

-
A-

DETAIL INDICATOR

## FURNITURE, FIXTURE, OR 
EQUIPMENT TYPE

1 SHEET NOTE

DETAIL
-

A-

DETAIL 
NUMBER

SHEET 
NUMBER

DETAIL

COLUMN REFERENCE GRIDS

REVISIONS

ROOM TAG

ROOM NAME

101

ROOM 
NUMBER

SYMBOL LEGEND

1 DEMOLITION SHEET NOTE

TRUE 
NORTH

SHEET NO.

SHEET NAME

ISSUED FOR

REVISION

DR
AW

N 
BY

: 
CH

EC
KE

D 
BY

: 

THIS SHEET WHEN PLOTTED AT FULL SIZE MEASURES 30" X 42"

PROJECT NAME
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GENERAL NOTES
1. ALL ARCHITECTURAL, STRUCTURAL, ELECTRICAL, MECHANICAL, AND PLUMBING WORK SHALL BE PERFORMED IN STRICT ACCORDANCE
WITH ALL APPLICABLE NATIONAL AND LOCAL CODES, WHETHER LISTED HEREIN OR NOT.

2. ANY & ALL GOVERNING LOCAL LABOR LAWS, REGULATIONS & REQUIREMENTS AND THOSE SET AS BUILDING REQUIREMENTS SHALL BE
OBSERVED & FOLLOWED AS THEY RELATE TO THIS PROJECT.

3. CONTRACTOR SHALL OBTAIN ALL REQUIRED BUILDING PERMITS AND CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY PERMIT AS WELL AS SEPARATE
MECHANICAL, ELECTRICAL, AND PLUMBING PERMITS PRIOR TO AND DURING CONSTRUCTION.

4. MATERIALS, DIMENSIONS, AND OTHER CONDITIONS NOT OTHERWISE INDICATED IN THESE DRAWINGS SHALL BE ASSUMED AS HAVING
THE SAME MEANING AS THOSE MOST SIMILARLY DETAILED AND MORE FULLY DEFINED ELSEWHERE IN THE DRAWINGS.  CONTRACTOR TO
VERIFY WITH ARCHITECT IN WRITING FOR CLARIFICATIONS.

5. THE EXTENT OF WORK SHALL BE LIMITED TO THAT INDICATED IN THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS.  NO ADDITIONAL WORK SHALL BE DONE
WITHOUT WRITTEN APPROVAL OF OWNER.  ANY ADDITIONAL WORK PERFORMED WITHOUT PRIOR WRITTEN APPROVAL BY OWNER SHALL
BE AT THE CONTRACTOR'S EXPENSE.

6. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR FIELD MEASURING OF EXISTING CONDITIONS PRIOR TO START OF WORK & DURING
CONSTRUCTION AS NECESSARY TO ASSURE CONSTRUCTION ADHERENCE TO DRAWINGS.  BY ENTERING INTO A CONSTRUCTION
CONTRACT FOR THIS WORK, GC SHALL INDICATE HIS FAMILIARITY WITH THE SITE/FIELD CONDITIONS.

7. FLOOR TOLERANCE: IN LAYING OUT THE WORK TO BE COMPLETED, CONSIDERATION SHALL BE GIVEN TO VARIATIONS IN THE FLOOR
LEVEL RESULTING FROM THE CONSTRUCTION QUALITY AND LIVE AND DEAD LOADS IMPOSED ON THE STRUCTURE.  FIELD VERIFICATIONS
SHALL BE MADE OF CONDITIONS TO VERIFY CONSTRUCTION TOLERANCES AND ALIGNMENT OF DOOR HEADS.  OTHER HORIZONTAL
ELEMENTS SHALL BE MAINTAINED AT CONSTANT LEVEL AND SHALL NOT FOLLOW VARIATIONS IN FLOOR PLANE.  LEVEL FLOORS AS
REQUIRED BY USING AN APPROVED LEVELING COMPOUND.

8. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR TAKING ADEQUATE PRECAUTIONS TO PROTECT BUILDING OCCUPANTS, MATERIALS, &
EXISTING FINISHES THROUGHOUT ALL PHASES OF CONSTRUCTION.  NOISE, SECURITY, AND DUST BARRIERS BETWEEN CONSTRUCTION
AREAS AND OCCUPIED AND PUBLIC AREAS SHALL BE MAINTAINED BY CONTRACTOR.

9. THE GC SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR MAINTAINING BUILDING CORRIDORS CLEAR OF PROJECT MATERIALS AND EQUIPMENT.

10. GC SHALL PROVIDE GENERAL CARPENTRY AS REQUIRED FOR WORK WHICH MAY NOT FALL UNDER THE JURISDICTION OF A SPECIFIED
TRADE BUT IS REQUIRED FOR PROPER JOB EXECUTION AND COMPLETION OF CONSTRUCTION.

11. NO MODIFICATIONS / REVISIONS / CHANGES SHALL BE UNDERTAKEN UNLESS SPECIFICALLY SO INSTRUCTED & APPROVED BY CLIENT.

12. CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR CHECKING ALL CONTRACT DOCUMENTS, FIELD CONDITIONS AND DIMENSIONS FOR ACCURACY
AND CONFIRMING THAT WORK IS BUILDABLE AS SHOWN BEFORE PROCEEDING WITH CONSTRUCTION.  IF THERE ARE ANY QUESTIONS, THE
CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR OBTAINING A CLARIFICATION FROM THE ARCHITECT BEFORE PROCEEDING WITH WORK IN QUESTION.

13. THE INTENT OF THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS IS TO EXCLUDE ALL MATERIALS WHICH CONTAIN KNOWN HAZARDOUS SUBSTANCES.
THESE INCLUDE MATERIALS CONTAINING ASBESTOS, POLYCHLORINATED BIPHENYL (PCB) OR ANY OTHER KNOWN SUBSTANCES
DETERMINED TO BE A HEALTH HAZARD BY THE UNITES STATES ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY (EPA) AND OTHER RECOGNIZED
AGENCIES.  IN STUDYING THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS, AND AT ANY TIME DURING EXECUTION OF THE WORK, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL AT
ONCE REPORT TO THE ARCHITECT ANY MATERIALS CONTAINING HAZARDOUS SUBSTANCES THAT HE / SHE MAY DISCOVER.  DO NOT
PROCEED WITH INSTALLATION OF HAZARDOUS MATERIALS.

14. CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY PRESENCE OF HAZARDOUS MATERIALS WITH OWNER, ARCHITECT AND ITS CONSULTANTS SHALL HAVE
NO RESPONSIBILITY FOR THE DISCOVERY, PRESENCE, HANDLING, REMOVAL, OR DISPOSAL OF OR EXPOSURE OF PERSONS TO
HAZARDOUS MATERIALS IN ANY FORM AT THE PROJECT SITE, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO, ASBESTOS, POLYCHLORINATED BIPHENYL
(PCB) OR OTHER TOXIC SUBSTANCES.

15. WHERE PRODUCTS ARE SPECIFIED BY REFERENCE STANDARD OR IN DESCRIPTIVE MANNER WITHOUT MANUFACTURER'S NAME,
MODEL NUMBER OR TRADE NAME, CONTRACTOR SHALL SELECT MATERIALS MEETING SPECIFIED REQUIREMENTS WHICH DO NOT CONTAIN
KNOWN HAZARDOUS SUBSTANCES IN ANY FORM AND SUBMIT TO ARCHITECT FOR APPROVAL.

16. INSTALL ALL MANUFACTURED ITEMS, MATERIALS AND EQUIPMENT IN STRICT ACCORDANCE WITH THE MANUFACTURER'S
RECOMMENDED SPECIFICATIONS, EXCEPT THAT THE SPECIFICATIONS HEREIN, WHERE MORE STRINGENT, SHALL BE COMPLIED WITH.

17. IN MAKING REQUESTS FOR SUBSTITUTION, CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR DETERMINING THAT MATERIALS REQUESTED
FOR SUBSTITUTION ARE FREE OF KNOWN HAZARDOUS SUBSTANCES IN ANY FORM.

18. WARRANTY SHALL BE EXTENDED FOR ALL CONSTRUCTION COMPONENTS, EQUIPMENT AND INSTALLATIONS INCLUDED IN THIS
CONTRACT FOR A MINIMUM OF 1 YEAR FROM THE DATE OF SUBSTANTIAL COMPLETION.

19. GC SHALL RE-EXECUTE ANY WORK THAT FAILS TO CONFORM TO THE DRAWINGS / DETAILS AS SHOWN AND ANY DEFECTS DUE TO
FAULTY MATERIALS OR WORKSMANSHIP WHICH APPEAR WITHIN A PERIOD OF ONE (1) YEAR.

20. SHOP DRAWINGS SHALL BE SUBMITTED TO ARCHITECT FOR REVIEW.  APPROVAL OF SHOP DRAWINGS SHALL NOT RELEASE
CONTRACTOR FROM RESPONSIBILITY FOR THE WORK AS SPECIFIED.

21. THESE DOCUMENTS INDICATE MATERIALS AND METHODS OF CONSTRUCTION TO ESTABLISH STANDARDS OF QUALITY AND / OR
PERFORMANCE.  OTHER MATERIALS AND / OR METHODS WILL BE CONSIDERED BY THE ARCHITECT FOR ACCEPTANCE PROVIDED THAT
THEY DO NOT AFFECT THE VISIBLE APPEARANCE.  MATERIAL SUBSTITUTIONS SHALL BE APPROVED BY THE ARCHITECT IN WRITING PRIOR
TO ORDERING AND / OR FABRICATION.

22. ALL REQUESTS FOR SUBSTITUTIONS SHALL BE SUBMITTED IN WRITING TO THE ARCHITECT AND WILL BE CONSIDERED ONLY IF BETTER
SERVICE FACILITIES, A MORE ADVANTAGEOUS DELIVERY DATE, OR LOWER PRICE WITH CREDIT TO THE OWNER IS PROVIDED WITHOUT
SACRIFICING QUALITY, APPEARANCE AND FUNCTION.  UNDER NO CIRCUMSTANCES WILL THE ARCHITECT BE REQUIRED TO PROVE THAT A
PRODUCT PROPOSED FOR SUBSTITUTION IS OR IS NOT OR EQUAL QUALITY TO THE PRODUCT SPECIFIED.

23. CONTRACTOR SHALL SUBMIT TO THE ARCHITECT, IMMEDIATELY FOLLOWING DIRECTIVE TO PROCEED WITH WORK, CONFIRMATION
WITH DELIVERY DATES FOR ORDERS OF MATERIALS AND EQUIPMENT AND ANY LONG LEAD TIME ITEMS.

24. DAMAGE: CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR THE REPAIRS OF ANY ACCIDENTAL DAMAGE HE INFLICTS UPON THE EXISTING
WORK WHICH WILL REMAIN.  IF FOR ANY REASON DAMAGE TO EXISTING WORK OR UTILITIES IS CONSIDERED TO BE UNAVOIDABLE, SUBMIT
WRITTEN NOTIFICATION OF THIS BEFORE SIGNING THE CONTRACT.  IN THE ABSENCE OF SUCH NOTIFICATION, CONTRACTOR ASSUMES
FULL RESPONSIBILITY FOR DAMAGE AND THE COSTS OF SATISFACTORILY REPAIRING OR REPLACING DAMAGED WORK.

25. FINAL CLEANING AT COMPLETION SHALL INCLUDE DUSTING OF ALL FINISHED SURFACES, VACUUMING, REMOVAL OF SPOTS, STAINS,
LABELS, FINGERPRINTS, SPILLS AND CLEANING OF ALL INTERIOR GLASS.  JOB SITE CLEAN-UP SHALL CONTINUE BEYOND DATE OF
SUBSTANTIAL COMPLETION TO MOVE-IN DAY AND SHALL INCLUDE REMOVAL OF ACCUMULATED DEBRIS RESULTING FROM WORK BY
TELECOMMUNICATIONS CONTRACTORS AND OTHER VENDORS UNDER CONTRACT TO THE OWNER.  (NOTE: FURNITURE PACKING
MATERIALS WILL BE RESPONSIBILITY OF FURNITURE VENDOR).

26. FIRE RATED PARTITIONS SHALL BE NOTED IN STENCIL ABOVE FINISHED CEILING PER APPLICABLE CODE.

27. GENERAL CONDITIONS (AIA DOCUMENT A201) APPLIES TO THIS PROJECT AND IS PART OF THIS CONTRACT.

28. SPRINKLER HEAD LOCATION SHALL BE COORDINATED WITH OTHER TRADES BY CONTRACTOR AND SHALL BE AS SPECIFIED BY
ENGINEER OR AS REQUIRED BY CODE.  SPRINKLERS SHALL BE CENTERED WITHIN EACH CEILING TILE TO PROVIDE A UNIFIED, CONSISTENT
AND AESTHETIC ARRANGEMENT.

ARCHITECTURAL SHEET INDEX

DESIGN-BUILD NOTES

ARCX STUDIO

FIRM.18314012
1616 VINE STREET, CINCINNATI, OH 45202
513.832.1302 

ARCHITECT & INTERIOR DESIGN

ARCX STUDIO PROJECT NUMBER

OWNER

KATHERINE CONNER
ARC.1817276, EXP. 12/31/2025
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MECHANICAL, ELECTRICAL, PLUMBING, FIRE PROTECTION, LOW VOLTAGE AND FIRE ALARM DESIGN ARE DELEGATED TO THE 
CONTRACTOR.
AS APPLICABLE, CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR PROVIDING THE DESIGN AND PERMIT DRAWINGS FOR ALL SYSTEMS 
NECESSARY TO SUPPORT THE ARCHITECTURAL DESIGN HEREIN.  REFER TO CODE DATA AND LIFE SAFETY PLANS FOR 
OCCUPANCIES, CLASSIFICATIONS, FIRE RATING REQUIREMENTS, ETC.

ENGINEERED DRAWINGS SHALL BE PREPARED BY AN INDIVIDUAL CARRYING ALL CERTIFICATIONS / LICENSES REQUIRED BY THE 
AGENCY RESPONSIBLE FOR REVIEW AND APPROVAL.

ENGINEERING DESIGNS ARE TO CONFORM TO CURRENT LOCAL CODE REQUIREMENTS.

ACCESSIBILITY

THIS ALTERATION INCLUDES THE MODIFICATION OF AN EXISTING RESTROOM TO BE ACCESSIBLE AS PART OF THE SCOPE OF 
WORK. THIS WORK COMPLIES WITH OHIO EXISTING BUILDING CODE SECTION 306.PROJECT SITE

3/16" = 1'-0"1 LIFE SAFETY PLAN

OCCUPANT LOAD SUMMARY

RM NO. RM NAME AREA CLASSIFICATION LOAD FACTOR OCCUPANT LOAD

101 RECEPTION 552 SF BUSINESS 100 5.5 SF
102 OFFICE 308 SF BUSINESS 100 3.1 SF
103 OFFICE 115 SF BUSINESS 100 1.1 SF
104 CLOSET 11 SF STORAGE 300 0.0 SF
105 OFFICE 132 SF BUSINESS 100 1.3 SF
106 OFFICE 121 SF BUSINESS 100 1.2 SF
107 UNI. RR 29 SF BUSINESS 100 0.3 SF
108 UNI. ADA RR 104 SF BUSINESS 100 1.0 SF
109 SERVER RM 106 SF BUSINESS 100 1.1 SF
110 BREAK RM 182 SF UNCONCENTRATED 15 12.2 SF
111 WAREHOUSE 2319 SF STORAGE 300 7.7 SF
C101 CORRIDOR 65 SF BUSINESS 100 0.7 SF
C102 CORRIDOR 183 SF BUSINESS 100 1.8 SF

37.1 SF

142 PARKING

PARKING
THERE ARE (142) PARKING SPACES EXISTING AT THE SOUTH BUILDING, NOT INCLUDING REAR PARKING.
THE BUILDING AREA IS APPROXIMATELY 62,000 SF PER CAGIS.
CONSIDERING BOTH THE FRONT AND REAR PARKING, THIS BUILDING COULD SUPPORT THE MOST 
DENSE REQUIREMENT OF OFFICE USE THROUGHOUT. AT 1.0 PARKING SPACE PER 400 SF FOR OFFICE, 
THE REQUIREMENT IS 155 SPACES. THE BUILDING IS NOT FULLY OFFICE USE.

EXCERPT FROM WEST CHESTER ZONING RESOLUTION, ARTICLE 23
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DESCRIPTION DATE

WAREHOUSE

OFFICE

2,757 SF 
WAREHOUSE

1,698 SF
OFFICE

BUILDING SPECIFICATIONS - SUITE 10148
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AVAILABLE SPACE

Address Space SF Warehouse SF Office SF Doors Lease Rate

10148 International 4,455 SF 2,757 SF 1,698 SF (1) Dock Undisclosed

10166 International 3,820 SF 0 SF 3,820 SF (0) Dock Undisclosed
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